From: ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz

To: Selina Topia; kipa@ngatirehia.co.nz; whati@naatirehia.co.nz; "Alana Thomas"
Subject: RE: RE: New Road Name requests for 2 x Roads
Date: Friday, 12 February 2021 5:58:21 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Far North District Council.
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the
content is safe.

Kia ora Selina,

On behalf of NgatiRehia we do not support the name of Hillthorpe Way. This name reminds

NgatiRehia hapu /whanau of the injustices of why we lost the whenua to James Kemp and then given
to his children. This name is not accepted.

The rest of the names still not reflect the hapu Kaitiaki of KeriKeri. The names should be consider,
Kauri lane, Puriri place , Harakeke rd. The names suggested reminds NgatiRehia/ Ngapuhi of the
colonisation of our people.

Nga mihi

Nora.

From: Office <ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz>

Sent: Friday, 12 February 2021 2:38 PM

To: nora@ngatirehia.co.nz

Subject: Fwd: RE: New Road Name requests for 2 x Roads

—————————— Original Message ----------

From: Selina Topia <Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz>

To: "ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz" <ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz>, 'Kipa Munro'
<kipa@ngatirehia.co.nz>

Date: 12 February 2021 at 10:05

Subject: RE: New Road Name requests for 2 x Roads

Tena Koutou,

Can | please have a reply for this as | need to write the report to go up to the
Community Board and have it in to the Agenda by Tuesday next week.

Much appreciated,
Nga mihi,

Selina Topia

Customer Service Administrator (Roading)

Infrastructure & Asset Management, Far North District Council | 24-hour Contact Centre 0800
920 029

DDI +6494015236 | E Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz

NORTHLAND TRANSPORTATION ALLIANCE
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From: ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz <ngatirehia@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 February 2021 4:30 PM

To: Selina Topia <Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz>; 'Kipa Munro'

<kipa@ngatirehia.co.nz>

Subject: RE: New Road Name requests for 2 x Roads
Kia ora Selina,
Apologies, for the late response.

Road 1.Where are thess roads? This will allow NgatiRehia to comment on the
historical stories. NgatiRehia would like to see more Maori road names in KeriKeri
which will reflect tangata-whenua history.

Nga mihi

Nora

From: Selina Topia <Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 February 2021 1:44 PM

To: nora.rameka@xtra.co.nz; Kipa Munro (kipa@ngatirehia.co.nz)
<kipa@ngatirehia.co.nz>

Subject: New Road Name requests for 2 x Roads
Tena Korua,

Can you please advise if the names below will be appropriate for the area in which the
customer has indicdated.

| have received new road name requests for 2 x roads addressed at 16 Silkwood Lane,
Kerikeri as follows:

Road 1

The land being subdivided is part of Old Land Claim Plan 60 which was originally purchased
by lames Kemp and subdivided for his family. The subject land was given to Henry Tacy
Kemp who built a house on it and called the property “Hilithorpe”. The subdivision thus has
a direct historical connection to this name, thus giving a level 3 weighting.

Wapiti Way

This name also has a direct historical connection to the land albiet of a more recent nature.
The present owners of the land purchased it in the 1980's and set up a small deer farm.
Wapiti is a breed of Elk which was farmed on the property and the name conjures up
memaries of the mighty stags bellowing down the valley during the roar. Given this direct
histarical link this name also has a level 3 weighting.

Lone Gum Way

This relates to the sole gum tree at the entrance to the subdivision. As it involves fauna it
has a level 2 welghting.

Road 2
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Wapiti Way — as above
Hillthorpe Way — as above

Willowtree Way

This relates to the Willow Trees that the road leads to on an adjoining property. As it
involves fauna it has a level 2 weighting.

Nga mihi,

Selina Topia
Customer Service Administrator (Roading)

Infrastructure & Asset Management, Far North District Council | 24-hour Contact Centre 0800
920 029

DDI +6494015236 | E Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz
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Get it done online at your convenience, visit our website - www.fndc.govt.nz

Attention: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is intended solely for the
addressee(s). It is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received this email in error you must not
use, copy, disclose or distribute it or any information in it. Please simply notify the sender and delete or destroy all
copies of the email immediately. Unless formally stated, this e-mail and any attachments do not necessarily reflect
the views of the Far North District Council. The Far North District Council accepts no responsibility for any
interception of, or changes to, our email after it leaves us. We do not accept responsibility for any viruses or
similar carried with our email, or any effects our email may have on the recipients computer system or network.

Far North District Council | Te Kaunihera o Tai Tokerau Ki Te Raki
Ph. 09 401 5200 | Fax. 09 401 2137 | Email. ask.us@fndc.govt.nz
Address. Memorial Avenue, Private Bag 752, Kaikohe 0440, New Zealand

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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Attention: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is intended solely for the
addressee(s). It is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received this email in error you must not
use, copy, disclose or distribute it or any information in it. Please simply notify the sender and delete or destroy all
copies of the email immediately. Unless formally stated, this e-mail and any attachments do not necessarily reflect
the views of the Far North District Council. The Far North District Council accepts no responsibility for any
interception of, or changes to, our email after it leaves us. We do not accept responsibility for any viruses or
similar carried with our email, or any effects our email may have on the recipients computer system or network.

Far North District Council | Te Kaunihera o Tai Tokerau Ki Te Raki
Ph. 09 401 5200 | Fax. 09 401 2137 | Email. ask.us@fndc.govt.nz
Address. Memorial Avenue, Private Bag 752, Kaikohe 0440, New Zealand

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Kind regards,
Annette Auckland

Administration

Te Runanga o Ngati Rehia Trust
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